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Re: Logical Telecom, L.P. d/b/a LN Prepaid; IXC Redtsf tin Code TK090
Cancellation of Authorization and Withdrawal of Tariff

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept for filing Logical Telecom, L.P. d/b/a LN Prepaid’s (“Logical Telecom’s”

or “Company’s”) request to voluntarily cancel its IXC Registration (“Registration”) and cancel
its tariff in the state of Florida.

Please find enclosed the Company’s 2010 Regulatory
Assessment Fee Return and accompanying payment necessary to effectuate this request.

Logical Telecom filed its IXC Registration in the state of Florida on August 2, 2006, and
received its Registration Code by memo of the Florida Public Service Commission (“PSC”) on
September 7, 2006 (Docket No. 060535-TI). The Company is a provider of prepaid calling card
services, but is no longer offering or providing any intrastate telecommunications services in the
state of Florida. Logical Telecom ceased producing and distributing any prepaid calling cards

offering intrastate calling capabilities as of January 2009 (i.e., over fifteen months ago).! Logical
Telecom has had zero intrastate revenues in Florida since February 28, 2010.

Since Logical Telecom is no longer providing any intrastate telecommunications services
to any customers in the state of Florida and does not intend to provide such services in the future,
the Company respectfully requests to voluntarily cancel its registration and its applicable tariff.

Should Logical Telecom wish to provide intrastate telecommunications in the future, it will re-
register with the PSC at that time.
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GCL ' The Company continued to provide and allow intrastate calling capabilities for its prepaid calling cards issued
RAD prior to January 2009 that were still in the market. However, all such products are now either (a) completely

epleted (since the Company does not allow its products to be recharged), or (b) no longer in the market.

SSC et onsequently, the Company is no longer offering or providing intrastate calling capabilities, and no longer has any
ADM customers receiving intrastate service.
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An original and two (2) copies are enclosed for filing. Please acknowledge receipt of this
filing by date-stamping and returning the extra copy of this letter in the self addressed, stamped

envelope provided for this purpose. Should you require further information, please contact the
undersigned.

Sincerely,

Cheng-yi Liu,
Counsel for Logical Telecom, L.P.

d/b/a LN Prepaid

Enclosures



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE (2/31/2010

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
STATUS: {See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check #
X Actual Return TK090-09-0-R 3 06-03-001
Estimated Return LN Prepaid 003001
— Amended Return 1920 South Main Street, Suite 271 i —E
McAllen, TX 78503-3414 $ P 06-03-001
PERIOD COVERED: 004011
1/1/2010 to 2/28/2010 L |
Postmark Date
Initials of Preparer
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed

(Name of Company) {Address) (City/State) (Zip)
e e e e —
LINE FLORIDA GROSS
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE
1. Long Distance Services $5,762,684.74 $ 446,95
2. Access Services
3. Private Line Services
4. Leased Facilities & Circuits Services
5. Miscellaneous Services
6. TOTAL Telephone Services $5,762,684.74 $ 446,85
7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Telecommunications Companies' ( )y | 3
8. TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ 446,95
9. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.0020) Minimum: $700
10, Penalty for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back)
1. Interest for Late Payment (see “3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back)
12. Extension Payment Fee (see “4. Extension” on back)
13, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ($700.00 MINIMUM) $700 @
(1) These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable (see "2. Fees” on back).
(2) Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual regulatory assessment fee of $700 shall be imposed as provided in
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes.
CURRENT COMPANY STATUS
( ) Facilities-Based Carrier (X ) Reseller ( ) Call Aggregator
( ) Alternate-Operator Service { ) Rebiller { ) Other:
BILLING INFORMATION
Complete below if billing agent is other than yourself.
{ )
(Name) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone)
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
Amount: § for 20 Amount: $ Expires:
COMPANY INFORMATION
Do you lease telecommunications’ facilities? ( ) YES (¥ NO
If YES, who do you Jease these facilities from? Name:
Address:

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that 1o the best of my knowledge and belief the above
information is a true and correct statement. [ am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with

the intent to mislead a public servant in 4h¢f performance of histher duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
—
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(Signatare of Cobmpany Official) (Title) (Date)

_Raul Cardenas Telephone Number  (214) 764-9393 Fax Number (214) 764-9397
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)
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